

Canary Wharf Ushers in New Ultrasound Scan Centre

This is my: inaugurates a prestigious new centre in the heart of Canary Wharf, London on April 20th 2017. The centre will offer private ultrasound scans.

LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM, April 25, 2017 /EINPresswire.com/ -- This is my: is delighted to announce the opening of a prestigious new centre in the heart of Canary Wharf, London on 20th April 2017. The centre boasts the same exceptional service and outstanding level of care as our Harley Street and other nationwide centres, but now enabling more convenient access for people in Canary Wharf.



"We want to extend the highest standards of care available to our customers in our existing centres, to more sites to ensure convenience and quality for all. We intend to expand the services available at each site in due course as well, with the aim to make affordable, accessible healthcare available conveniently to all," said Jonathan Day, Chief Executive Officer of Optivi, this is my:'s parent company.

The new centre will offer private, private insurance and NHS referred clients the following services through the week and weekends:

This is my:baby (all services excluding Consultant Care) This is my:body (all services excluding MSK) This is my:DNA (all services)

Alongside centres in Halifax, Hull, Leeds, Manchester and London (Harley Street); Canary Wharf is the private medical provider's 6th centre to offer private genetic and <u>ultrasound screening</u> in the UK – with "more centres currently in the conclusive stages", says Judith Pilling, Managing Director of this is my: Health Screening & Ultrasound Centres.

This is my: Canary Wharf centre is located at the following address.

This is my: London Canary Wharf Screening Centre

c/o SamedayDoctor

Lower Ground Floor

41 Millharbour

38 West Quay Walk

South Quay

London

E14 9DH

Headquartered in Leeds, UK, this is my: Health Screening & Ultrasound Centres are one of the UK's leading private medical providers offering a range of diagnostic and ultrasound screening services for individuals and healthcare companies.

Zarak Nawaz this is my: Health Screening & Ultrasound Centres 01132621675 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2019 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.